

M/S Mac, Kentucky, And-2 Co

Offical 2105219116 215116 (215216-4.710)
(km)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Arrested

DIVISION

Ky. Sta

SUB-DIVISION

WEASURMENT BOOK

803

Measurement - 1st RYA bill

1

Name of Work-
Situation of Work-
Agency by which work is executed-
Date of Measurement-
No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work - MR-3054 New Maintenance Policy-2018					
Kurti Sakurabad Road					
to Changya					
Length of Road - 4.71 KM					
Package No - MR-N/22-23 Arwal/06					
Agreement No - 05/MRD/2022-2023					
Name of Agency -					
M/s Maa Kamakhya Construction					
At: Vill. Kertu, Dist - Arwal					
Date of start as per agreement - 3/12/2022					
Date of Completion as per agreement - 4/09/2023					
Rate @ below (as per agreement) - 0.21 Rs (Less)					
Date here - 12-2-22 to 12-3-23					
Receiving Bitumen & Emulsion for					
Date	Type	Doc. S. No.	Tgt	Qty (MT)	
4.12.23	Vh10	762905017		11.894	
1.2.23	Vh30	763525237		26.676	
17.02.23	Vh30	763715977		21.979	
26.2.23	Vh30	763958228		25.189	
Emulsion	-	SS	-	5.4 MT	
		Rs	-	8.8 MT	
Continuation					

Continuation

Arwal
26/2/23

26/02/23
AG.

2nd on A/c Side

Memo of Payment 40 536895

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1) S.D 5.1.6	—	—	26	845	—
2) I.T 2.1.6	—	—	10	738	—
3) L-can 1.1.6	—	—	5	369	—
4) C-457 1.1.6	—	—	5	369	—
5) S.457 1.1.6	—	—	5	369	—
6) S.P Rs	—	—	1	778	—
7) Royalty Rs	—	—	2	904	—
Total deduction	—	—	58	372	—
8) By cheque Rs	—	—	478	523	—
Cy. Total	—	—	536	895	—
Passed for Rs 536895	—	—	—	—	Blue ink
thirty six thousand eight hundred	—	—	—	—	—

Ninety five only

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division
Arwal

536895

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - M/R-3054- New maintenance Policy ²⁰¹⁸ Kurtthasakurabad Road to Gangiya					
Road length - 4.71 KM					
Package No - MR-N/22-23 / Annual / 06					
Agreement No - 05 / MBD / 2022-23					
Agency - M/s Man Kamal Shya Const ⁿ					
Date of start (as per agreement) - 3/12/2022					
Date of Completion (as per agreement) - 4/9/2023					
Measurement					
— Nil —					
Abstract of Cost					
1/ clearing & grubbing road land -					
Qty vide TMB. P-33					
1.057 Hect @ Rs = 62032.43/H — Rs = 65568.00					
2/ Const ⁿ of subgrade in earthen					
Shoulder — do —					
Qty vide TMB. P-33					
3073.00 m ³ @ Rs = 254.61/m ³ — Rs = 782417.00					
3/ Const ⁿ of well graded C.B.B - do					
Qty vide TMB. P-33					
189.812 m ³ @ Rs = 1848.48/m ³ — Rs = 369845.00					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
4/4) Constn of WBM-TL in pot patch-d-					
Qty vide TMB, P=33					
168.524 m ³ @ Rs=3853.00/m ³ — Rs=1295822.00					649342.00
5/5) Constn of WBM-TL in pot patch-d-					
Qty vide TMB, P=33					
339.862 m ³ @ Rs=3812.79/m ³ — Rs=1295822.00					
6/6) P/A Prime coat with SS-1 — do-					
Qty vide TMB, P=33					
4531.493 m ² @ Rs=62.85/m ² — Rs=284804.00					
7/7) P/L M8S-20 mm thick on potch					
work area — do —					
Qty vide TMB, P=34					
4531.493 m ² @ Rs=237.50/m ² — Rs=1076230.00					
8/8) P/A Thick coat with (RS-1) — do-					
Qty vide TMB, P=34					
21427.373 m ² @ Rs=21.47/m ² — Rs=460046.00					
9/9) P/L SDBC 25 mm thick — do-					
Qty vide TMB, P=34					
422.310 m ³ @ Rs=2687.78/m ³ — Rs=5358176.00					
10/10) Constn of dry lean Cement concrete					
in pcc patch work — do —					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty vide TMB, P=34					
11.312 m ³ @ Rs=3647.03/m ³ ———					Rs=41255.00
11/11) Const ⁿ of Jinal covered in pcc-b-					
Qty vide TMB, P=34					
86.03 m ³ @ Rs=7793.13/m ³ ———					Rs=670443.00
2(i)/12) P/F Km Stone post - do -					
Qty vide TMB, P=34					
6.00 Nos @ Rs=2253.03/m ² ———					Rs=13318.00
2(ii)/12) P/F 200m Stone post - do -					
Qty vide TMB, P=34					
19.00 Nos @ Rs=767.94/No ^s ———					Rs=14591.00
13) P/F Direction & placing Board - do -					
Qty vide TMB, P=33					
9.60 m ² @ Rs=1462.8/m ² ———					Rs=140433.00
14) Providing & fixing 200x250x10					
sign Board - do -					
(i) 600mm triangular (equilateral) - do -					
Qty vide TMB, P=35					
22.00 Nos @ Rs=4198.59/No ^s ———					Rs=92369.00
(ii) 600mm circular - do -					
Qty vide TMB, P=35					
13.00 Nos @ Rs=4134.54/No ^s ———					Rs=62019.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(iii) 600 x 450 mm rectangular - do -					
Qty vide TMB, P=35					
16.00 Nos @ Rs=3990.80/each					Rs= 63853.00
(iv) 900 mm side octagon - do -					
Qty vide TMB, P=35					
2.00 Nos @ Rs=8435.54/each					Rs= 16871.00
13/15 > Printing new lettering & figures - do -					
Qty vide TMB, P=35					
792.00 letter @ Rs=20.63/letter					Rs= 499.00
15 > P/A HATC Road marking with					
glass beads (for B.T Road) - do -					
Qty vide TMB, P=35					
927.50 m ² @ Rs=823.80/m ²					Rs= 764675.00
17/17 (ii) P/A road marking with					
HATC from P.C.C. road - do -					
Qty vide TMB, P=36					
50.00 m ² @ Rs=920.04/m ²					Rs= 46002.00
18 > Providing & fixing of log & citizen					
information & maintenance Board - do -					
Qty vide TMB, P=36					
2.00 Nos @ Rs=9905.35/each					Rs= 19811.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
19/16) Planting of trees on the side of road — do —					
Qty vide TMB. P=35					
149.00 Nos @ Rs=1062.46/each — Rs=158336.00					
20/21) Earth work in excavation for structure — do —					
Qty vide TMB. P=36					
46.475 m ³ @ Rs=2326.71/m ³ — Rs=13184.00					
21/22) Providing M-15 pcc (1:2:5:5) in open foundation of structure — do —					
Qty vide TMB. P=36					
8.536 m ³ @ Rs=5787.33/m ³ — Rs=49401.00					
22/23) Plan/Rec in sub structure — do —					
Qty vide TMB. P=37					
40.068 m ³ @ Rs=6704.74/m ³ — Rs=268646.00					
23/24) P/L RCC NP3 pipe — do —					
Qty vide TMB. P=37					
22.50 m @ Rs=3090.55/m — Rs=69537.00					
24/25) Painting on plaster work of column — do —					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty vide TMB, P-37					
348.04 m ² @ Rs 115.90/m ²					Rs 40338.00
25/ Back masonry work in parapet of Culvert - do -					
Qty vide TMB, P-37					
38.47/m ³ @ Rs 5681.25/m ³					Rs 218558.00
26/ Plastering & CM (1:4) on B/M - do					
Qty vide TMB, P-37					
300.36 m ² @ Rs 179.11/m ²					Rs 53797.00

27/ Providing & laying Rec NPS 300mm & irrigation pipe - do -					
Qty vide TMB, P-38					
22.50m @ Rs 984.46/m					Rs 22150.00
					Rs 13185738.00
					Rs 2373433.00
Add - 12% GST					Rs 131857.00
Add - 1% L.C.					Rs 15691028.00
Add - S/F (1st A/c)					Rs 166538.00
Add - S/F (2nd A/c)					Rs 1778.00
					Rs 15859344.00
Less - 0.21% as per agreement					(-) Rs 33305.00
c/o					Rs 15826039.00
Less - previous amount					(-) Rs 15826039.00
Net payable					Rs NIL
Continuation					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B/P	R _s =	15826039.00
Less previous amount				A =	15826039.00
Net payable amount				R _s =	NIL
शुद्ध भुगतान के लिए राशि					Contractor Establishment
Anwar 15/4/23 J-E					

Certificate: $\rightarrow$

- This is final Bill & work is completed.
- work has been done as per specifications.
- At present there is no any defect.

Armas
18/4/22
J.E

2
18/04/22
ATC, Kustan

9/04/2022
B-e.